646

## MORTGAGE RECORD 76

By.

Reg. No. 2504 Fee Paid, \$ 7.50 .

FROM

TO

Walter R. Smith and wife

Oct. A. D. 1934 , at 9:25 o'clock A. M. Elas S

Harriett E. Tanner

moling Register of Deeds Der-uty.

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 4th day of ..... October , in the year of our Lord, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-four between Walter R. Smith and Grace Woodward Smith, his wife

of Lawrence in the County of Dou parties of the first part, and Harriett E. Tanner Douglas and State of Kansas part y of the second part.

the following described real estate situated and being in the County of Douglas and State of Kansas, to-wit:

The East Thirty (30) feet of Lot Number Seven (7), and the West Fifty-five (55) feet of Lot Number Eight (8), in Block Two (2), West Hills.

with the appurtenances and all the estate, title and interest of the said part. 108. of the first part therein.

And the said raraCS\_ of the first part do \_\_\_\_\_ hereby covenant and agree that at the delivery hereothey ware \_\_\_\_\_ the lawful ownerS\_ of the premises above granted, and ized of a good and indefeasible estate of inheritance therein, free and clear of all incumbrance.

S C

This Rein writt on the original Mortgape ente day and that they will warrant and defend the same against all parties making lawful claim thereto. It is agreed between the parties hereto that the part. Y.... of the first part shall at all times during the life of this infinitive, pay all taxes or assessments that may be levied or As a green deriven or prices meres unit to price are price are used as in time using the intro two memory prices are a sensitivity with a sense of the area of the berein provided, then the part. Y \_\_\_\_\_\_ of the second part may pay and taxes and incursos, or either, and the amount so paid shall become a part of the indebtedness, secured by this indebted are morphy to be a part of the indebtedness, secured by the THIS GRAFF is included as a morphy to secure the system of the second part of the indebtedness, secured by the THIS of the indebtedness of the system of the second part of the indebtedness, secured by the THIS GRAFF.

according to the terms of One certain written obligation for the payment of said sum of money, executed on the 4th day of October 164 and by \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ GUON\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ terms made reysble to the part y\_\_\_\_\_\_ of the second part, with all interest secreting thereon seconding to the terms of add obligation and also to secure any sum of money advanced by the said part\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of the second part to pay for any insurance or to discharge any taxes with interest thereon as herein provided, in the event that and

similar for movely advanced by the and fact. \_\_\_\_\_\_ of the local peet is pay for any instance or to danking any taxis was mean as mean pertaining and the companies of the peet and the companies and the compa

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The part ics of the first part ha vo. hereunto set their handand seal s ... the day and year last

	Walter R. Smith (SEA)
	Grace Woodward Smith (SEA)
	(SEA)
	(SEA)
TE OF	Kensas
NTY OF.	Douglas )63.
	BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 5th day of Ostober A. D. 19 34., before me, Notary Public in the aforesaid County and State, came
Legal	Walter R. Smith and Grace Woodward Smith his wife to me personally known to be the same person. S who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged the executio of the same.
Seal	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written.
	My commission expires on the 25 day of January 10.38
	Geo, W. Kuhne
	Notary Public.

RELEASE I, the undersigned owner of the within mortgage, do hereby acknowledge, the full payment of the debt secured thereby, and authorize the Register of Deeds to enter the discharge of this mortgage of record. Dated this 11th day of Clober 1997 Harriett E.

Janner